PLANNING & INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT
Joshua L. Grant, Manager

To:  Board of Adjustment

From: Andrew C. Bryant, Director of Development Services
Date: July 1, 2024

Re: VAR #470
Paul L. Ziegler, applicant
Parcel ID# 34386

The following information is for use by the Lincoln County Board of Adjustment at their meeting/public
hearing on July 22, 2024.
Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from Section 2.4.5.C of the Lincoln County Unified
Development Ordinance to permit a rear yard setback of 32 feet. Section 2.4.5.C states that the
minimum rear yard setback in the R-SF district is 40 feet.

Site Area and Description

The request involves a 0.443 -acre parcel located at 8072 Bush Lane in Catawba Springs
Township. The subject property is located in the R-SF (Residential Single Family) zoning district.
The subject property is adjoined by property zoned R-SF (Residential Single-Family). Land uses
in this area include residential, and a Duke Energy Transmission Line. The 50’ lake buffer would
still be met.

@ o. 704.736.8440 lincolncounty.org @ 115 w. main St | Lincolnton, NC 28092




Variance Application

Lincoln County Planning and Inspections Department
Zoning Administrator

115 W. Main St., Lincolnton, NC 28092

Phone: (704) 736-8440

Part1

Applicant Name /Odu/ L Z regler
Applicant Address 7780 /eea' /eOZSI'H 7;6!/'/, @em/er NC Z28037-8056
Applicant Phone Number _ /0% — 777 - 8484

Property Owner’s Name /adu/ L Z /'834 ler
Property Owner’s Address 7780 Red Robin 7;‘417, Denver MV 28037-805¢

Property Owner’s Phone Number 104 -797-8 784
Part I1

Property Location B072 Bush Lal/le’ Denver NC 28037-88é6

Property ID # (10 digits) 4613007166 Property Size _O. 443 acres

Parcel # (5 digits) 34386 Deed Book(s) 3225 Page(s) 43

Part II1

Briefly describe how the parcel is zoned, used, and list any existing structures.

Zeoned R-SF and will be used as a future home si+e.

The only existing structure /s a dock.

Briefly explain your reason for seeking a variance.

7he unigue shape of fhe parcel, Due £ nergy pouer line easement, ancl ex/ﬁ//n‘y setbacks

Feduce “Fhe bu//o’my e.nVe/ope 7> 7He pa/n% where even a modest size Wouse and
e property wi7hout a rear Set Dack Variasce .

Describe the type of variance you need.

/ﬁfgaes{ permission fo apply & rear setback ot 32 feet from #he property [ne
rather Than Hhe current 40 feet, THis would allow e d’we///‘ﬂj and & mrrmum

furﬂmg radius or/ veway % 1t on ﬂepm,aemy wi7hout en:roacémq on #he

Zuke fﬂerﬂy power / e easement-



$400 APPLICATION FEE MUST BE RECEIVED
BEFORE PROCESSING A VARIANCE REQUEST

I hereby certify that all of the information provided for this application and attachments is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge.

7%/ f/%% 6/17 [2o24

Applicant Date

Owner Date

/2/ Z /M ¢ /17 2024



Application #: Date of Application:

Applicant’s Proposed Findings of Fact

1. Unnecessary hardship would result from the strict application of the ordinance. It shall
not be necessary to demonstrate that, in the absence of the variance, no reasonable use

can be made of the property.
A vebicle furn-around and n:/a%ft/eé-/ small house e/l not

Lt within Hhe Building envelope . grven “he turrent rear setbac.

2. The hardship results from conditions that are peculiar to the property, such as
location, size, or topography. Hardships resulting from personal circumstances, as
well as hardships resulting from conditions that are common to the neighborhood
or the general public, may not be the basis for granting a variance.

A. 7he shape of Hhe parce/ causes mu/tiple property line Poavders % be impacted by Front and rear
b, 7he parce/ is located at- #he end of a street,so a vehicle +urn-around /s ;eyu/'n-j M‘Scf Ak,
however Hhat must be done without evicroach ing on #he Dence fnezy«, Power /1re_casement, " radiys ( 7’),
C. 7he Duke €nergy power/ine essement s/f;m‘ﬁ‘cztnﬂy recuces -;%e size of “he buf/«/)hy
envelope.

3. The hardship did not result from actions taken by the applicant or the property
owner. The act of purchasing property with knowledge that circumstances exist that
may justify the granting of a variance shall not be regarded as a self-created

hardship.

The shape oF e parcel, its Jocation at #he end of a street, andl

e Duke Eﬂegy,;ower /ne casement @xisted prior fo Fhe

purchase of the proper éq.

4. The requested variance is consistent with the spirit, purpose, and intent of the
ordinance, such that public safety is secured, and substantial justice is achieved.
S/pce 7Hhe rear o %e{pdme/ /< adjacent 1o Lare Aorman., 7He

repuested variance aould not-cause encroachment on nelgh bo ning

parcels, and 7he repuested setbacic. toould st /re /.)e(yona/ e
g,(/‘s-f/‘n/ Desce é—neg; 50-tvot butter and would still provide
a 52-Afoot setback {rom #he 76O contour,
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Map with Parcel Information

https://arcgisserver.lincolncounty.org/taxparcelviewer/PropertyReport.a...

Lincoln County, NC

Office of the Tax Administrator, GIS Mapping Division
Lincoln County and its mapping contractors assume no legal responsibility for
the information contained on this map. This map is not to be used for land
conveyance. The map is based on NC State Plane Coordinate System 1983 NAD.

Date: 7/1/2024
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Photo Not
Available

Parcel ID 34386 Owner ZIEGLER PAUL LAWRENCE

ZIEGLER JOAN DOUGHERTY
Map 4613 Mailing 8072 BUSH LANE
Account 0296035 Address DENVER, NC 28037
Deed 3225 43 Last Transaction Date 01/24/2023 Sale Price $450,000
Plat Cc1 Subdivision FL&ARBLACK Lot 6&7
Land Value $382,512 Improvement Value $57,468 Total Value $439,980

Previous Parcel

Description #68&7 FL & AR BLACK SUB Deed Acres 0
Address 8072 BUSH LN Tax Acres 0.443
Township CATAWBA SPRINGS Tax/Fire District EAST LINCOLN
Main Improvement Value
Main Sq Feet Stories Year Built
Zoning District Calc Acres Voting Precinct Calc Acres
R-SF 0.44 TA37 0.44
Watershed Sewer District

0.44 SEWER 0.44
Census County Tract Block
109 071201 1023 0.44
Flood Zone Description Panel

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA BASE ELEVATION
DETERMINED - 100 YEAR

X NO FLOOD HAZARD

AE 3710461300 0.01

3710461300 0.44

1ofl

7/1/2024, 11:27 AM



